
,?

tTt(iT q(z[.t( Government of India

ta rieraq Ministry of Railways

(IFTA dt Railway Board)

No.2022lCE-UCTl6/PSS New Delhi, Dated 07.10.2024

To,
As per Iist attached.

Sub: Corrigendum to ACS-I dated 25.07.2023 & ACS-2 dated 19.07.2024 of Document of

Request for proposal for appointment of Project Supervision Services Agency

(PSSA) for providing Project Supervision Services (PSS)

Ref: (i) Board's letter No,2022|CE-IICT/6/PSS dated 25.07.2023

(ii) Board's letter No.2022ICE-UCTI6IPSS dated 19.07 -2024

Please refer to Board's letters under reference (i) & (ii). Para No.2 (i.e. "This shall be

applicable to Works Contract of Indian Railways with prospective ffict") of ACS-I dated 25.07.2023

& ACS-2 dated 19.07.2024 stands deleted.

frtqro'Rtuaifrfrqttrrtfr)
ffirtg

[Rly No. 030-47598, MTNL No. 011-23047598)
e-mail address : dceg@rb.railnet. gov. in

No.20221CE-I/CT/6/PSS New Delhi, Dated 07.10.2024

Copy forwarded for information to:
L. The PFAs, All Indian RailwaYs.

Z. Dy. Comptroller and Auditor General of India (Railways), RoomNo. 224, Rail Bhawan, New

Delhi \'r+
For Member Finance



,

(A)

(B)

LIST FOR DISTRIBUTION (No.20221 CE-A CT rc/PSS, dated 07.10.2024)

1. General Managers, All Indian Railways & Production Units

2. General Manager (Con), N.F. Railway, Guwahati

3. General Manager /CORE, Allahabad

4. Chief Administative Offrcers (Con), All Indian Railways (Except N.F. Railway)

5. Principal Chief Engineers, All Indian Railways

t. CAO, COFMOW, TilakBridge, New Delhi

2. Principal CAO, Diesel Loco ModernizationWorks, Patiala (Punjab)

3. CAO (Worlcshop Projects), Chamber Bhawan, Judge's Court Road, Anta Ghat, Patna-800001, Bihar

L. Director General, RDSO, Manak Nagar, Lucknow

2. Director General, NAIR" Vadodara

3. Director General, IRICEN, Pune - 411 001 (Maharashtra)

4. Director General, IRIEEN, PB No.-233, Nasik Road422101 (Maharashfa)

5. Director General, IRISET, Taa Naka Road, Lalla Guda, Secunderabad-500Ol7

6. Director, IRIMEE, Jamalpur Distt-Jamalpur, PIN-81l2la @ihar)
7. Director General, IRITM, Sarswati Residential Estate, IRITM Campus, Manak Nagar, Lucknow

(c)
L. CMD, CONCOR, Concor Bhawan, C-3, Mathura Road, Opp. Apollo Hospital, New Delhi- 110076

2. CMD, IRCON International Limited, C-4, District Centre, Saket, New Delhi- I10017

3. CMD, RITES Ltd., RITES Bhawan, PlotNo.l, Sector-29, Gurgaon

4. CMD, RVI{L, August Kranti Bhawan,Plot No.25, l't Floor, Bhikaji Cama Place, New Delhi

5. CMD, MRVC Ltd., Churchgate Station Bldg, Mumbai- 400020

6. CMD, KONKAN Railway Corporation Ltd, Rail Bhawan, New Delhi-l10001

7. MD, DFCCIL, 5ft Floor, Pragati Maidan Metro Station Building Complex, New Delhi-I10001

8. Chairman, RLDA, Near Safclarjung Railway Station, Moti Bagh, Phase-I, New Delhi- I10021

9. MD, CRIS, Chanakyapur, New Delhi

l-0. CMD, RailTel Corporation of India Ltd. Plot No. 143, Institutional Area, Sector44, Gurgaon - 122003

11.. CME, IROAF, 12ft Floor, Core-l, Scope Minar, Distt. Centre, Laxmi Nagar, Delhi- 110092

L2. CMD, IRFC Limited, UG Floor, EastTower, NBCC Place, Bhisham Pitamah Marg, LodhiRoad, Pragati Vihar,
New Delhi

L3. CMD, IRCTC Ltd., B-148, I lth Floor, Statesman House, Barakhamba Road, New Delhi 110001

14. CMD, Braithwaite & Co. limited, 5 Hide Road Kolkata 700043
Copy to:
(A)

1. General Secretary,IRCA, DRM Office, New Delhi

2. General Secretary, AIRF, Rail Bhawan, New Delhi

3. General Secretary, NFI& Rail Bhawan, New Delhi
4. General Secretary, IRPOF, Rail Bhawan, New Delhi

5. General Secretary, FROA, Rail Bhawan, New Delhi

6. General Secretary, AIRPA, Rail Bhawan, New Delhi
7. General Secretary, AISC & STREA, Rail Bhawan, New Delhi
8. The Secretary, RBSS, Group (A) Offices Association, Rail Bhawan

9. The Secretary, RBSS, Group (B) Offices Association, Rail Bhawan

10. General Secretary, RBSSS Association, Rail Bhawan

11. The Secretary, RBMSA, Rail Bhawan

12. The Secretary, Railway, Group (D) Employees Association, Rail Bhawan
(B)

t. Concerned PSO for kind information of Chairman cum CEO, M/Infra, IWT&RS I\{/O&BD, M/Finance, Railway
Board

L. Adv./IVIR, EDPGA4& OSD/M& OSR(Co-ord)/IvIR

L. Chief Vigilance Officers, All Indian Railways

2. DG(RHS), DG(RPF), AM(CE), AM(Works), AM(B), AM@lec.), AM(RS), AM(ME), AIWTele, AI!{/C&IS,
AIWSig., AM@lg.), PED(B&S), PED(Vigilance), EDCE(P), PEDiSafety, PED/Gati Shakti, EDCE(G),
EDTK(M&MC), EDCE(B&S), EDF(X), ED/GS(Civil-I), ED/GS(Civil-[), ED/GS@lect.), ED/GS(S&T),
ED/GS/SD, EDW(Plg.), ED(L&A), ED(PSU), EDVE, ED(Safety), ED(Sig. Dev.), ED( Tele), EDRS(G),
EDEE(G), EDFE, EDE(N), ED(Accounts), ED/T&MPP, EDME(Chg.), EDME(Frt.), ED/Plg., JS(
JS(c), JS(D), Vigilance-Ill, Vig(Conf) of Railway Board. 

,fl.*.n
gtii?,



,I

!
I 7W

8Tl-ffilmr..
or[(Irersq

7rw
r426O|66
AmrltMahOtsav

srrrr tltron Government of India
te qarau Ministry of Railways

(tat qld Raitway Board)

2.

3.

No.2022ICE-UCT/6/PSs New Delhi, Dated 25.072U3

To,
As per list attached

Sub: Procurement of Project Management Serviccs (PMS) and ProJect Supervision
Seruices (PSS) (Advance Correction Slip No. l)

Ref: (i) Railway Board's letterNo.202ACE-VCTl3lPMS dated 05.05.2022
(ii) Railuray Board's letterNo. 202?CE-UCT/6/PSS dated 01.ffi 2022 + 13.06.tr02l.

Please find enclosed herewith Advance Correcfion Slip No l to the Model documents
of Request for Proposal for appointnent of Authority Engineer for prcviding Project
Management Services (PMS) and forProject Supcrvision Services Agency (PSSA).

This shall be applicable to Works Conhact of Indian Railways with prospective effect

This issues with the ooncrurexroe of the Finance Directorate of Mnistry of Railways.

frtrmfrtudridLc€frlllui+f
tRlVNo. 030-47598, MTI*IL No. 011-230475981

e-mail address: dceg@b.railnetgov.in

NL.2022IAi-ACT/6/PSS New Delhi, Dated 25.072023
Copy forwarded for inforrration to:

l. The PFAs, All Indian Railways.
2. Dy. Comptroller and Auditor G€neral of tndia (Railways), Room No. 2z4,RnilBhawan,

New Delhi ;e"t'
For Member Finance

fi
o,t



LIsr FoR DrsrRIBrrrIoN (No2o2?cF-ucr/6/pss New Dethi, drtd 2s.07,202t)

(.

!

(A)

l. General Managen, All Indian Railways & pr-oduction Units
?. 9*.ot Manager(Cm),N.F Railway, Guwahari3. General Manager/CORE, Allahabad-
4. chief Administrative officers (con), All Indim Rail*zys @xcept N.F. Railway)5. P.incipal Chief Engineers, All Indian Railways

l. CAO, COFMOW, Tilak Bridge, New Delhi

?. Pj.inJiglil CAO, Diesel toco tr,toaernization Works, patiala @unjab)
CA'o (Workshop Projects), Chamaer Bhawaq Judge's Coort iJuO, rc,ntu Ghat, patna-g00001, Bihar(B)

l. Director General, RDSO, Manak Nagar, Lucknow2. Director General, NAIR, Vadodara

1. Director, IRICEN, puae-4ll 00f @aharashta)
1. Director, IRIEEN, pB No.-233, Nasik Road_422iot Graana.snrd
1. Pi*tor, IRISET, TaaNaka Roa4 Lala Guda, Secunderabad-S0OOlT

9. Direcror, IRIIvIEE, Jamalprn Distt-Jamatpur, piN-siiiia (ettii-"7. Dirpctor, RIm4 Sarswati ResidemiarEstate, IRITI c.-i"r,-Iri*r.Nagar, Lucknow(c)

l. MD, CONCO& Concor Bha$an, C-3, Maftum Roa4 Opp. Apollo Hospital, New Delhi_ 1100262' IRcoN International Limired, c<, *sni"t centoe, dkA N;;thi- ii00'i'-''3. MD, RITES Ltd", RITES Bhanan, plotNo.l. Scctor-29.6*n -4- cMD, RvrIL, August Kranti Bhawan prot M.zs, r, noor, ffiji cama prace, New Derhi
' 6. cMD, KONKA{ Railwafcorporation ri4 Rait Bharrran, New Derhi-l r0@r
1' lv!P' !,-F!crL, st lT-., pragati Maidan Mctro srarion siiaing coiprex, New Dclhi-r 10001& MD; RLDA Nearsafttarjun[ Railway statioq rvroti na6 rn"L-f New Derhi_ l ro02l9. MD, CRIS, Chanakyapur, Niw Delhi
l0' cMD, RailTel corporation of lndia Ltd- Plor No. 143, Institutional Arcq sector-44, Gurgaon - 122N3I I . CME, IROAF, , 2* TlTl Con- I ; Scope Mir-, Dirtr a;;G;liliNa*, Delhi- I I 009212' Managing Dircctor,IPJC Limite4 uG Floor, rLrtro*o, xticc ptace, Bhisham pibmah Marc,LodhiRoad, pragati Vihar, New Delhi

l1' 9!P, Rcrc fto,, g-tlli, t lth Floor, Statesrnan House, Barakhamba Road, New Delhi I lo00l14. cMD, Braithwaite & co. limited, 5 Hide Road Korkata ioooer---- 'rvw' rlww ,^^ r rwu
Coov to:
(A)

l. $n.ol Secretary, IRCA, DRM Office, New Delhi
?. leneral Secretary, AIRF, Rail Bhar+an, New Delhi
1. General Secretary, XFIn, nal Bhawan, NewDellii
1. 9*"ral Secretary,IRPOF, Rail Bhawan, New.Dclhi
:. 9**l Secrerary, FROA Rail Bhanan" New Delhi6: General Secretary; AIPJA, Rail Bhawan, New Delhi

7. General Secretary, AISC & STREA, Rail Bhanau New Delhi

I The Secretary, RBSS, Group (A) Offices Association, Rail Bharuan9. The Secretary, RBSS, Group @) Offices Associatioq Rail Bhawan
10. General Secretary, RBSSS Associatioq Rail Bhawan
11. fne Secretar;r, RBMSA, Rail Bhawan

(B)
12. nte Secretary, Railway, Group @) Employees Associatioq Rail Bharvan

1r lqcerne'd PSo for kind informatioa of chaiiman cum cEo, IvI/Infr.4 MT&RS Ir,f/oaBD, M/Finance,Railway Board ---- --Y' 't4.*3 Lrs

?. Adv,tIvIR, EDpcArR, OSDA,IR, OSR(Co-odyMR
3. Chief VigilanceOfficers, All Indian Railways'
4. DG(RHS), Dc(RpF),.-AM(CE):_AM(*;rks),_llIg), AM@lec.), AM(RS), AM(ME), ArwTelsAIwc&IS, Alrr/sig.,.lM(tg.Ln_rryB&sl, pt_ofliglancri.rlircEto, pED/safety, pED/Gati shalfii,EDcE(c), EDTr(rv(&Mc), EDc-E(B&sl, ngrooi_r2q!(civil-j,*Beros(civil_tr), ED/cs(Erecr.),ED/GS(S&T), ED/GS/SD; EDW(prsl, EbG.&A),'-ED(pSU),-il\6,'rn(s"r"rr),ED(Sig. Dev.), ED(relQ' EDRS(G)' ED^E59)'-P?F...EDT0D, 

ry(4.-i.ey,'eonEi,ipp, EDME(cre), EDME(FrI.),ED/Plg., JS(cong, JS(p), JS(G), rqfi; Vigitance_UlVigfCor0 of-noitwav goaxa.

o



)

)
Advrnce Correction Slin No. I to Model documcnB of Rcoucst foiPnoposal for

ao6gintment of Authofitv-EnFinegr for qrovidine Prolcct MenlggEgnt Servicca (PM$ end
for Proiect Suoenision Services Aqencv (PSSA)

Para No.23.4 of Instruction to Bidder{s) of PMS & Pss shell be rerd es under:

2.3.4 The Bidder is liable for daurages in following cases:

a. Stands Deleted
b. If the Bidder withdraws its bid (offer) during the Bid Validity period.
c. If the Selected Bidder fails to acc€pt the Irttcr of Anmrd in rmiting within the

time specified in this document or any exte4sion thereof grantod by thi Autbrity.
d. If the Selected Bidder fails to sign the agreeme,nt within the timc'specified in this

docume,lrt or any extension thereof granted by the Authority.
e. If the Bidder imposes any condition after the Bid Due Oae afecting the original

bid.
f. If the Selectetl Bidder fails to zubmit the Performance Security within stiputatcd

time.

$&{ ox'
L,

$


